FINAL EXAM SCHEDULES & INFORMATION

Oakland Campus - Fall Term 2251 Final Exam Schedule Information

The final exam period for daytime undergraduate students for the Fall 2251 Term begins on
Wednesday, December 11, 2024 and ends on Tuesday, December 17, 2024. Undergraduate students
taking courses in the School of Arts and Sciences, the College of Business Administration, and the
Schools of Education, Engineering, Health and Rehabilitation Sciences, Computing and Information,
Nursing, and Social Work follow the exam schedule below. Undergraduate day classes will meet for
their regular session until Tuesday, December 10, 2024.

To view your final exam schedule in PeopleSoft (8 weeks
into the term): Menu > Self Service > Enrollment >
View My Exam Schedule

Graduate, College of General Studies, Saturday, and evening classes (starting at 6 p.m. or later) will
have final exams during their last scheduled class meeting before Tuesday, December 17, 2024.

There are two types of exams: departmental and hourly. Departmental exams are used primarily for
large classes or multiple sections giving a common exam. Courses not identified in the departmental
exam schedule should follow the hourly exam schedule, which is determined by the day(s) and time
the class is scheduled during the term.

With regard to hourly exams, if your class starts on the hour or half hour, you should follow the hourly
schedule preceding this time. For example, if your class meets on Tuesday and Thursday at 9 or 9:30
a.m., follow the Tuesday, 9 a.m. hourly exam schedule. The schedule shows your final exam will be
given on Thursday, December 12, 2024 from 4:00 p.m. to 5:50 p.m. Courses that meet only on
Wednesday, Thursday, or Friday are not specifically covered in the exam schedule. Final exam for
these classes are given at the Monday or Tuesday class period. For example, Thursday follows
Tuesday; Wednesday and Friday follow Monday. The final exam grid is shown below on page 3.

If you have three or more final exams in one day, you may request an alternate final exam time.
Please see the Final Exam Conflict Accommodation Procedure
(https://www.reqistrar.pitt.edu/sites/default/files/pdf/final_procedure.pdf)

Ifyou are not able to work out an alternate time with your instructor, fill out the Final Exam Conflict
Accommodation Form

(https://www.registrar.pitt.edu/sites/default/files/pdf/Final Exam_ Conflict Accommodation Form.pdf) and
returnitto G-3 Thackeray Hall by the monitored withdrawal date Friday, October 25, 2024. You may
also email the form to course@registrar.pitt.edu.

The following general rules apply to final exams:

Final exams are to be given during the final exam period only. Only in extenuating circumstances with
permission from the dean will we change a final exam date or time.

NOTE TO FACULTY: No final exams are to be given during review sessions


https://www.registrar.pitt.edu/sites/default/files/pdf/final_procedure.pdf
https://www.registrar.pitt.edu/sites/default/files/pdf/Final_Exam_Conflict_Accommodation_Form.pdf

TABLE VIEW OF FALL TERM 2251 DEPARTMENTAL EXAM

(WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2024 THROUGH TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2024)

Class

*BUSACC 0030
*BUSFIN 1321
*BUSENV 0060
*BUSQOM 1070
BUSMKT 1040
*CHEM 0110/0410
*CHEM 0120/0420
*CHEM 0960
*ECON 0100
*ECON 1100
ENGR 0011
ENGR 0135
**MATH 0031
MATH 0120
MATH 0230
MATH 0220
MATH 0240
**MATH 0280
MATH 0290
PHYS 0174

SPAN 0101/0103

Day

FRIDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
MONDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
THURSDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
THURSDAY
WEDNESDAY
FRIDAY
MONDAY

Date

DECEMBER 13
DECEMBER 12
DECEMBER 16
DECEMBER 11
DECEMBER 11
DECEMBER 11
DECEMBER 12
DECEMBER 16
DECEMBER 12
DECEMBER 13
DECEMBER 11
DECEMBER 12
DECEMBER 13
DECEMBER 12
DECEMBER 11
DECEMBER 12
DECEMBER 13
DECEMBER 12
DECEMBER 11
DECEMBER 13
DECEMBER 16

Start Time

12:00 PM
8:00 AM
12:00 PM
10:00AM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
8:00 AM
4:00 PM
8:00 AM
12:00 PM
8:00 AM
4:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM

End Time
1:50 PM
9:50 AM
1:50 PM
11:50 AM
5:50 PM
11:50 AM
11:50 AM
1:50 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
3:50 PM
1:50 PM
9:50 AM
5:50 PM
9:50 AM
1:50 PM
9:50 AM
5:50 PM
3:50 PM
5:50 PM

*Not University Honors College Sections

**Not Extended Education Sections




TABLE VIEW OF FALL TERM 2251 HOURLY EXAMS
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2024 THROUGH TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2024
Class Day Class Start Time Final Day Final Date Final Start Time  Final End Time
MON 8:00 AM THURSDAY DECEMBER 12 10:00 AM 11:50 AM
MON 9:00 AM WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 11 8:00 AM 9:50 AM
MON 10:00 AM TUESDAY DECEMBER 17 8:00 AM 9:50 AM
MON 11:00 AM FRIDAY DECEMBER 13 4:00 PM 5:50 PM
MON 12:00 PM MONDAY DECEMBER 16 8:00 AM 9:50 AM
MON 1.00 PM FRIDAY DECEMBER 13 8:00 AM 9:50 AM
MON 2:00 PM WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 11 12:00 PM 1:50 PM
MON 3:00 PM TUESDAY DECEMBER 17 12:00 PM 1:50 PM
MON 4:00 PM MONDAY DECEMBER 16 2:00 PM 3:50 PM
MON 5:00 PM MONDAY DECEMBER 16 4:00 PM 5:50 PM
TUES 8:00 AM TUESDAY DECEMBER 17 4:00 PM 5:50 PM
TUES 9:00 AM THURSDAY  DECEMBER 12 4:00 PM 5:50 PM
TUES 10:00 AM FRIDAY DECEMBER 13 10:00 AM 11:50 AM
TUES 11:00 AM TUESDAY DECEMBER 17 2:00 PM 3:60 PM
TUES 12:00 PM TUESDAY DECEMBER 17 10:00 AM 11:50 AM
TUES 1:00 PM WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 11 2:00 PM 3:50 PM
TUES 2:00 PM THURSDAY  DECEMBER 12 12:00 PM 1:50 PM
TUES 3:00 PM WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 11 12:00 PM 1:50 PM
TUES 4:00 PM MONDAY DECEMBER 16 10:00 AM 11:50 AM
TUES 5:00 PM FRIDAY DECEMBER 13 10:00 AM 11:50 AM

EXAM TIME

DAY/DATE

CALENDAR VIEW OF FALL TERM 2251 HOURLY AND DEPARTMENTAL EXAMS

WEDNESDAY
12/11

MONDAY 9:00AM

THURSDAY
12/12
BUSFIN 1321

(WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2024 THROUGH TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2024)

FRIDAY
12/13
MONDAY 1:00PM

MATH 0280
8:00AM - 9:50AM MATH 0220
MATH 0120
BUSQOM 1070 CHEM 0120 TUESDAY 5:00 PM
10:00AM - 11:50AM CHEM 0110 CHEM 0420 TUESDAY 10:00AM
CHEM 0410 MONDAY 8:00AM

MONDAY 2:00PM | TUESDAY 2:00PM MATH 0240

TUESDAY 3:00PM BUSACC 0030

12:00PM - 1:50PM MATH 0031
ENGR 0011 ECON 0100 PHYS 0174

TUESDAY 1:00PM ENGR 0135 ECON 1100

2:00PM - 3:50PM

4:00PM - 5:50PM

MATH 0230
MATH 0290
BUSMKT 1040

TUESDAY 9:00AM

MONDAY 11:00AM

MONDAY
12/16

MONDAY 12:00PM

TUESDAY
12/17
MONDAY 10:00AM

TUESDAY 4:00PM

TUESDAY 12:00 PM

BUSENV 0060
CHEM 0960

MONDAY 3:00PM

MONDAY 4:00PM

TUESDAY 11:00 AM

SPAN 0101
SPAN 0103

MONDAY 5:00 PM

TUESDAY 8:00 AM




