FINAL EXAM SCHEDULES & INFORMATION

Oakland Campus – Fall Term 2251 Final Exam Schedule Information

The final exam period for daytime undergraduate students for the Fall 2251 Term begins on Wednesday, December 11, 2024 and ends on Tuesday, December 17, 2024. Undergraduate students taking courses in the School of Arts and Sciences, the College of Business Administration, and the Schools of Education, Engineering, Health and Rehabilitation Sciences, Computing and Information, Nursing, and Social Work follow the exam schedule below. Undergraduate day classes will meet for their regular session until Tuesday, December 10, 2024.

To view your final exam schedule in PeopleSoft (8 weeks into the term): Menu > Self Service > Enrollment > View My Exam Schedule

Graduate, College of General Studies, Saturday, and evening classes (starting at 6 p.m. or later) will have final exams during their last scheduled class meeting before Tuesday, December 17, 2024.

There are two types of exams: <u>departmental and hourly</u>. <u>Departmental exams</u> are used primarily for large classes or multiple sections giving a common exam. Courses not identified in the departmental exam schedule should follow the hourly exam schedule, which is determined by the day(s) and time the class is scheduled during the term.

With regard to <u>hourly exams</u>, if your class starts on the hour or half hour, you should follow the hourly schedule preceding this time. For example, if your class meets on Tuesday and Thursday at 9 or 9:30 a.m., follow the Tuesday, 9 a.m. hourly exam schedule. The schedule shows your final exam will be given on Thursday, December 12, 2024 from 4:00 p.m. to 5:50 p.m. Courses that meet only on Wednesday, Thursday, or Friday are not specifically covered in the exam schedule. Final exam for these classes are given at the Monday or Tuesday class period. For example, Thursday follows Tuesday; Wednesday and Friday follow Monday. The final exam grid is shown below on page 3.

If you have three or more final exams in one day, you may request an alternate final exam time. Please see the Final Exam Conflict Accommodation Procedure (https://www.registrar.pitt.edu/sites/default/files/pdf/final_procedure.pdf)

If you are not able to work out an alternate time with your instructor, fill out the Final Exam Conflict Accommodation Form

(<u>https://www.registrar.pitt.edu/sites/default/files/pdf/Final_Exam_Conflict_Accommodation_Form.pdf</u>) and return it to G-3 Thackeray Hall by the monitored withdrawal date Friday, October 25, 2024. You may also email the form to course@registrar.pitt.edu.

The following general rules apply to final exams:

Final exams are to be given during the final exam period only. Only in extenuating circumstances with permission from the dean will we change a final exam date or time.

NOTE TO FACULTY: No final exams are to be given during review sessions

TABLE VIEW OF FALL TERM 2251 DEPARTMENTAL EXAM							
(WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2024 THROUGH TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2024)							
Class	Day	Date	Start Time	End Time			
*BUSACC 0030	FRIDAY	DECEMBER 13	12:00 PM	1:50 PM			
*BUSFIN 1321	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	8:00 AM	9:50 AM			
*BUSENV 0060	MONDAY	DECEMBER 16	12:00 PM	1:50 PM			
*BUSQOM 1070	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	10:00 AM	11:50 AM			
BUSMKT 1040	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	4:00 PM	5:50 PM			
*CHEM 0110/0410	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	10:00 AM	11:50 AM			
*CHEM 0120/0420	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	10:00 AM	11:50 AM			
*CHEM 0960	MONDAY	DECEMBER 16	12:00 PM	1:50 PM			
*ECON 0100	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	2:00 PM	3:50 PM			
*ECON 1100	FRIDAY	DECEMBER 13	2:00 PM	3:50 PM			
ENGR 0011	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	2:00 PM	3:50 PM			
ENGR 0135	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	2:00 PM	3:50 PM			
**MATH 0031	FRIDAY	DECEMBER 13	12:00 PM	1:50 PM			
MATH 0120	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	8:00 AM	9:50 AM			
MATH 0230	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	4:00 PM	5:50 PM			
MATH 0220	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	8:00 AM	9:50 AM			
MATH 0240	FRIDAY	DECEMBER 13	12:00 PM	1:50 PM			
**MATH 0280	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	8:00 AM	9:50 AM			
MATH 0290	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	4:00 PM	5:50 PM			
PHYS 0174	FRIDAY	DECEMBER 13	2:00 PM	3:50 PM			
SPAN 0101/0103	MONDAY	DECEMBER 16	4:00 PM	5:50 PM			
*Not University Honors College Sections							
**Not Extended Education Sections							

TABLE VIEW OF FALL TERM 2251 HOURLY EXAMS (WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2024 THROUGH TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2024)							
Class Day	Class Start Time	Final Day	Final Date	Final Start Time	Final End Time		
MON	8:00 AM	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	10:00 AM	11:50 AM		
MON	9:00 AM	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	8:00 AM	9:50 AM		
MON	10:00 AM	TUESDAY	DECEMBER 17	8:00 AM	9:50 AM		
MON	11:00 AM	FRIDAY	DECEMBER 13	4:00 PM	5:50 PM		
MON	12:00 PM	MONDAY	DECEMBER 16	8:00 AM	9:50 AM		
MON	1:00 PM	FRIDAY	DECEMBER 13	8:00 AM	9:50 AM		
MON	2:00 PM	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	12:00 PM	1:50 PM		
MON	3:00 PM	TUESDAY	DECEMBER 17	12:00 PM	1:50 PM		
MON	4:00 PM	MONDAY	DECEMBER 16	2:00 PM	3:50 PM		
MON	5:00 PM	MONDAY	DECEMBER 16	4:00 PM	5:50 PM		
TUES	8:00 AM	TUESDAY	DECEMBER 17	4:00 PM	5:50 PM		
TUES	9:00 AM	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	4:00 PM	5:50 PM		
TUES	10:00 AM	FRIDAY	DECEMBER 13	10:00 AM	11:50 AM		
TUES	11:00 AM	TUESDAY	DECEMBER 17	2:00 PM	3:50 PM		
TUES	12:00 PM	TUESDAY	DECEMBER 17	10:00 AM	11:50 AM		
TUES	1:00 PM	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	2:00 PM	3:50 PM		
TUES	2:00 PM	THURSDAY	DECEMBER 12	12:00 PM	1:50 PM		
TUES	3:00 PM	WEDNESDAY	DECEMBER 11	12:00 PM	1:50 PM		
TUES	4:00 PM	MONDAY	DECEMBER 16	10:00 AM	11:50 AM		
TUES	5:00 PM	FRIDAY	DECEMBER 13	10:00 AM	11:50 AM		

	CALENDAR VIEW	V OF FALL TERM 2	251 HOURLY AND	DEPART	MENTAL EXAMS	
	(WEDNESDAY, D	ECEMBER 11, 2024	THROUGH TUESD	AY, DECI	EMBER 17, 2024)	
DAY/DATE	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY		MONDAY	TUESDAY
EXAM TIME	12/11	12/12	12/13		12/16	12/17
8:00AM - 9:50AM	MONDAY 9:00AM	BUSFIN 1321	MONDAY 1:00PM		MONDAY 12:00PM	MONDAY 10:00AM
		MATH 0280				
		MATH 0220				
		MATH 0120				
		•	•			•
	BUSQOM 1070	CHEM 0120	TUESDAY 5:00 PM		TUESDAY 4:00PM	TUESDAY 12:00 PM
	CHEM 0110	CHEM 0420	TUESDAY 10:00AM			
10:00AM - 11:50AM	CHEM 0410	MONDAY 8:00AM				
		·				
	MONDAY 2:00PM	TUESDAY 2:00PM	MATH 0240		BUSENV 0060	MONDAY 3:00PM
12.00004 1.0004	TUESDAY 3:00PM		BUSACC 0030		CHEM 0960	
12:00PM - 1:50PM			MATH 0031			
			•			
	ENGR 0011	ECON 0100	PHYS 0174		MONDAY 4:00PM	TUESDAY 11:00 AM
2:00PM - 3:50PM	TUESDAY 1:00PM	ENGR 0135	ECON 1100			
2:009101 - 3:509101						
	•	•				•
4:00PM - 5:50PM	MATH 0230	TUESDAY 9:00AM	MONDAY 11:00AM		MONDAY 5:00 PM	TUESDAY 8:00 AM
	MATH 0290				SPAN 0101	
	BUSMKT 1040				SPAN 0103	